



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 5/2026**

VEERPAL@VEERU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Chaturvedi,
Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Dinesh Kumar, P.S.
Nand Nagri

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 6/2026 (Suspension of Sentence)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, who appears through video conferencing, seeks adjournment.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List on 28.04.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ns/ R